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Juns 3, 1955

&P & 203, Bromiil Sty » Pire Separstion ¥alla

Supy heso dchn A, Volpo Construction Co., Inod
£h Fustemn Ave,
Voorhees, Wallker Jofep & Saibh Maldaa, Hasne

Att: Ir, Alonzo We Clark
15) Park Awe Boples So Hr, Bredley & Mr, ¥ortonsen

Bou York 17, e %o

Gentlesonte
H1i11 Bre Olaxk pleasy givey uo the asmuranco that the two-hour

fira coparation walls an first, second, Lhird and fourth flotrs ex-
$ond 8n every oase up So the wiarside of the flcor sleb of the flcor
Fhovw sdth full Z-howr five wsichinee above the coiling av well ap

Bedovd
%at_‘r zmi,ya JOUND,

Warren Mebonald
drpactor o Bui.lm.n.zoa
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WOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH 101 PARK AVENUE, NEW ¥ORK

FAYHB PEIDICAL CEUIRR-
TOTIARD- S SURDING- L €5 2

HAINE RRDICAL CE¥IRR-
FORTIARD-EORER F1ARD
AZSTRATIOND - 216853 -8

¥r. Milip 4, Boseaddl

John A, Yolpa Comatyvotivn Cotgany
5h Enstore Avemve

Malden 43, Hassechusetts

Desy K. Rodoatdle

Roges vofer 4o Mr. Harni KeDomadd®n lotder of Moy 23, 1455, ecopy
4f vhick vag sont to your ofitice.

The exit fixture chanyes, referenve Yaragragh 7.54 i M. otormalil'e
letter, aye shien on eloetrdcsl dreviege Ingued te your office with
$ulietin Fo. 3 oo 10 Fav Butidipg, Ttew Bo. £1. TRie letter will
naratitute forapl appraval €0 Trvcesd with thin vark ponding Ahaik
and a of poave eatioabtan. 86 1o susiooted Shat raviced olex-
mm’. Plave 1653-83, B4, BY, B6, RI6, B4 and €O %o Clled with ¥r,
borslf as Tegueated in bl lettey.

1% 44 pleo muggeated that yavised plawe for Hoilur Mant Altevations,
rofersoce Tavazraph 7.52 ta 28108 with t. MiDowsld fn oxder for the
fastnirdtor stack to v aprsored.
& vogy of this letter Lo beiny cent to Wrs MeDoowld for B fnformetisn,
Foary tyaly yoursy
YOIRIERYS PALEER SHITITA & SUTH

Sve
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’ © May 23, 1955
BP 2032 Hranhall st.--Haine HKedlcal Centor Addition

Coples to Mr, George Bradley
Voorheas Walkar Foley & 3Smith Co~Chairman Bullding Corndttes
Attt Hre Aloazo Y. Clark 58 Fore Ste
101 Park Ava. John A, Volpe Const. Coe IaG., =
New York 17, Hew York 54 Rastern Ave,, Halde:. A8, Miss
dohn A. Volps Conats Co. Ince
Att: Mr, Mortensen, fupt.
Gantlemens : 20«32 Bramhall 8%,

In chegking over the status of the Maine Medical Center plans, our inspector
reports:

=-with referencs to paragraph T.44 of our series of letters, we have nevoer
K raceived copizs of Lhe revissd plins which show the exii, light changes,
0 although the contracior has besn authoriged to make those tnangses in
accordance with the pdans to bn rsvised,

==utlth reference to paragraph 7.52, we have not rsce’ o4 the rovised plang
of the inclnerator stack, nor revised bulletdn .. To asslst at the
Job ve issued amendment § 1 to change the constr stion of Lucinerator
& 1}( stack by verbal arrangorent with ¥r. Mortensen and without coples of
1 the revised plan or bulletin # 1, It is understood that the shack is .o
now completed, und no quastiun appesrs a8s to whether or nob it im alright. .
Howevar, I am sure you will see the noed for ua to have the racord. '

WAL you be good encugh to get these matters cleared up as quickly a3 roneible 7
[

Q’ery truly yours,

Warren HeDonsld
wHed/B Inspactob of tuildings

o

Dear Mr, Bradley: .

4 K I dislike bothering you with these details in your busy iife; bubt it seems
necessary to keep ths rocord straight on two items--=(1) the matter of usiag wire
glass in certe.in windows in the side toward Brackstt St, The architects have sald
that you still hope to acquire the lone building on the corner, presumably tc dee
molish it, If that is done the need for the wire glass will disappear. There is no i
intention of hurrying you in this matter, bui we merely want to make sure that the o
deal will not fall tlwugh and the wrong glass be purchased, (2) We are told that the £y
exit signs (non-electric) as distinguished from exit lighits will be cared for by the '
Centor when the jJob is nearing its end. There will be many loose endsto be drawn to-
gether at that time, and it is hoped that this small detail will not be overlooked,

Varren McDonald




'OQRH%EES WALKER SMITH & SMITH 101 PARK-AVENUE; NEW YORK
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/OORHEES/WALKER SMITH & SMITH

Mr. Phildp 2, Rosgetts
Jom 4. Volpe Construction Company
54 Averne

Yelden 48, Massaehusetts
Desr Mr. Rossetti;

In oxder to mske certain that dooy

Of egress fuoui bl

quized to hayh op a%
Pequired ¢o e

The temn "free pide" 48 used 2

be opened qui for yarsons o

8 ::l}y the "free gidag”

apseinl coser ave called ¢o

604  (Matay Partiticn)

In the sveut of any dis
schedule approvedq
supersede.

crepncy

Alonzo Claykg
s Ownep (&fh

ces ._lg Warean bicnone}”dw

bullatng
s to write
to denote the
Pase dn the

of g
yor attention:

betwoen
with corxactions on e

lding
you regending certain.ddp'rs that. g
™ Iveuttiuls latchset® typg hariare,
side of the doop which inay’alvays
dizection

of the apts,
taly doopn are obvious,

is arranged to Prmit fxee pos
03 Buildy

Tree gide

Confeyance Room
Exioting Corrddop
8taty Haly

Vestibmle

Corpidor

Clinte and Conference
Teaching

and Confeyance
Corridop

Tastandde op
Clenn Work Areq

thase insteuctiong and thy havdvare
brusyy 25, 1955, this letter ghayy

Very trly yours,
VouRRERS VALKER svymg & sy
BYs




April 18, 1958
BA

AP J0=32 Bromhell Street
Maine ¥edieal Center

Copies tos- Voox.*he;s It‘a%kur Foley
13 h
Atbs Nire Alonzo W, Clark
101 Park Ave, '
Hew Yorlk: 17’ He Yo

Ur, Mortensen, Supt,

John A, VYelpe Conatiuction Co.
dohn Ae Volpe Construction (o, 232 Braphoell 8

Attns ¥y, Rossetbd
54 Yeotorn Ave,

Halden 18, Mags,

Hr, Perry

Supbe Conabruction for Arehitects

20=32 Hramhall St.
Gontlemonte

Replying to your letter of April §5, concerning window clesney

bolts, our Building Sede contoing ho requiremsnts in this connecbion,

Vory truly yours,

Yarren MeDonald
Inupoctor of Buildiogs

\

X
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R
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April 15, 1955

¢ity of' Portland Maine
Department of Building Inspection
Portland, Maine

Attentions Mr. Warren McDonald

Re: Maine Medical Ceater ~ 1653

Gentlenmens

OQur window supplied has asked about the requirements
for window cleaner bolts at the above project.

If you would outline thes. requirements we would be
happy to incorporate them in our shop drawings, If you
desire, a copy of these drawings will be submitted to
you for final approval,

Yery truly yours,

JOHN A. VOLPE CONSTRUCTION CO.
Tl AR

Philip 4. Rossettl

PAR:O
ce: Dolben & Co.

Foreign Offices KOMBE, 17ALY Brapel Officer WASHINGTON, D Co

- - . PR . Lol xame B . e e ey ST T T




VOORHEES WALKER SMITH & SMITH $01 PARR AVENUE, NEW YORK
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MATHE MEDICAL CENTER - " RECEIED
FORTLAND-NEW BULLDESG. - L 6 3 3

(AR - 1908

peb T, UF GG, WP
CITY OF PERTLAND

Mre George Bradley
The Portland Company
Portlend 6, Maine

Desr- Mr, Bradley:

Non-electric exlt signs, required by the building inspector, are not included
in the construction contract since it was felt these signs can be procured
locelly after the bullding is completed. In his letter of February 8th,

. Mr., Worren McDonald requests assurance regarding the location of thege signs,
This letter is written to edvise you of the raquirement for cuch signs and
glve the follouing appropriste locations,

Sub-Basemont « Epergency exdt aign above opening betwesn Surgleal P:oceﬂmad,
' B-20 and Control.

Sround Ploor < Directlonal exit sign on east wel® of Equipment Ryom G-26 to
. indicate right turn to corridor leading to Statrway Fo. 2. Exit
sign palnted on glass trensom over door from Main Entrence Lobby
to Vestibule, o

Pirst ¥loor © Exit sign on esst vall of chila's Ro. 179 toilet and Janitor's i
. i closet to indicate right turn to corridor leedins o Stairvay
No. 2¢
Sixth Floor « Exit sign ebove each side of Door Yo, 604y

Copy of this letter is being sent to Mr, Warren McDorald for his Anformations

Yery truly yowray
YOOREEES VAZXER GMITH & SMITH
Pl '

Alonzo Clarkstg

ce: Mr, W. Medongdd
§ire Dong? M. Rosenbexge®
Mr. Siza0us 3rown
&ry Bas 'L O Macleen
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“EW YORK, N, ¥. ) BOSTON, MAS3. NEW HRVEN, CONN. PLAINFIELD, 1. §,

Ti:IE HALLER TESTING LABORATORIES )

INCORPORATED

104 Cummington Street H r(blebw A f %A{’l

Boston 15, Mass. PR WS N N

) NSPECTION % ot Mwi
/\,/9;{ r’;’/\,_(]‘b " cONSULTATION W ’“”f—l

Thls report i th conhdentxal property of the Client, and information contained :g....\_ /g
may not be published or reproduced without out written permission, /{1 o /

Client 1 s

Project bop = e New York, New Yorie
Subject 11 Steel Evection

ONTRACTOR: J. Volpe Const, 0% peport No.  aufice March 3, 1955
Ugﬁm&e%&:—ﬁei‘gaa—ews&—@ev e '

Steel erected to date:

Ro progress aince our roport of February 28, 1955,
Eraotlon Report:

(rade readings were made on columt base plates where frosh heave
tad been proviously noted.

tolum Extont of Heave Extent of Heave Extent of Hoava
Nizder on 2/2/58 on _2/28/58 on

=12 007 Feat 07 Poot 005 Foet
+05 Faet o045 Foeb «03 Féet
o15 Peot «12 Peet 209 Post
+095 Teoh 05 Feeb Oy Poat
.185 Foot +10 Feot «07 F‘eeh
+085 Feet +06 Fest W05 Feat
011 Foot QOBE Feat 005 Febt
.07 Feﬂt .o 5 met -
Feot «085 Feet 205 Peat
@15 Feoh 4055 Foot; 002 Fook

°




#HE HALLER TESTING LABORATORIES, fng;
Reporf for Mains Modical Genter Repori Mo, SELEE et &

The readings as given in the foregolng indicate oradual setiliemend

approachiing original grade. Me. Perry o Engineerts office was

consulted snd it was agreed to permib the contpactor to plumd apd
permanently bolt the basement to fipst floor connectlions,

Cheok wae mads on outslde columm lines for plumb from bagement: %o
flpst Plpor. These columns wers plumb within toleranct .,

Regpoctinlly submitbed,
HE WALZER TESTING LABORATORIES, ZHCe

1t § g

Robert Ls Mafdee
Honazer Ns B Distviob

RLM: Ja '

¢or Voorheas, Welker, Foley & Smith (3}
Mpo MeDonald {1}
Mr. Porry (1}




NEW! YORK, N, ¥, BOSTCN, MASS, NEW HAVEN, CONK, PLAINFIELD, N. 1.

-

*,

THE HALLER TESTING LABORATORIES
N : INCORPORATED b :
104 Cuuming on Street
Bostea 15, Mass,

VESTING INSPECTION

CONSULTATION

N « :
¢ . B -t

P
" This teport 1 the confidential property of the Client, and informetion contéingd ™+ ¥
may not be published or reproduced withor our witllen permission.

it G AR

Tlient

Maine Modical “terntsr, o/c Veorheos, Walker, Foley & Snish, 101 Pork Avendesy

Project

' ‘Hew York, New York
uaine Modioal Jenter » Wew Building Neo. 1653

Bubject

THC
Ingpection of Stprustursl Sinel Wroctlon

SONTRACTOR: J. Yolpe Const. Co. )
SUB_CONTRAGTOR: Pgan Qons °"ﬂ_N9, 3546 Dale _Februery 28, 1955

Fotra B2

N,
g

$toel sracted to dutal

" Tty L

&11 steel ssectod to roof from Lines lj to 7; steel eresiod to
T1fth floor from Lines 7 to b3 steel erocted to first floor from
[dnés 1, to &
Erectifn REpoLE) -

W

EREE
Wi

fn Fobruary %, 1955y uvontractor tool grade readings on ths colum
base plates and frost hieave was unoted at locations as glven in the
following,

On @ebruary 28, 1955, controctor book grade readinus and amnount
of settlement due o thaw was noted at the fellowlng given locasinns

$olvnm Extent of Heave Extent of Hoave
Numbey on February 3, 1955 on_Fobruary 28, 1955

[=12 .07 Feet .07 Teet
K12 05 Foot 045 Teet
1m1) .15 TPFeot .12 TFoob
I CHAY 0095 oot W05 Peot
Lel0} .125 Feat 10 Feel
£-10 .085 Teat 006 Foet
1=9 +11 Peot 085 peats
Kw9 207 Voot 035 Poat
) +15 TFeet 085 Faet
D .15 Feet 055 Fest




PILL IN AND GIGN WITH INR PER}?EH ISSUEI] -:.
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR QoE sz .
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT MAR 4 1055

Portlond, Maine, ...Mareh. 2,..1955 BITZ Df P GRTLANg
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, roriAnD, . V-Wi=C

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipnent ir accords
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the Following specificationss

B, et A

Location ..22=34..Bramhall. Sk, Use of Building. iospi%al . . . No. Stories .. .. .....m;cﬂging
Name and address of owner of appliance ... Maing. Medical Center, 22 Arsenal St o

’ . . A VgD . - LT T .o creaes srssaraturae
Installer's name and address ..The..Mahaney. Company, B% d&éf{)’gg’é}ﬁa 16 Telephone

escri
and oil burn:i,npig

Genera] tion of Work
. equipment,
To install . ...steam. heatding. aystemiendsaidoborado

LI L R T T P TR 1y

IF"HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of applirnce . boiler...... .. Any burnable materia: in floor surface or beneath? . .. ..na .
Ef 50, how protected? ... .. ... .o Kind of fuel? ..oil..
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .%...... . .
from top of smoke pipe ... X.......... From 5-.nt of appliance From sides or back of appliance .% .. ....... S
Size of chimney flue 58"..s%aek . Other conzections to same flue ol fired Loilers. (3). 1o Ll Sue gl‘v &
if gas fired, how vented? ... . ... weeger .. Rated maximum demand per hour

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? yes. .. .. .. .

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner ... B&& . Todd. ... ... . . . Labelled by underriters’ laboratories? ...

Will operator be always in attendance? -~ Does oil supply line feed from top o 10f tank? &g bap...
Type of foor beneath burner ... . FREamedR conerete . Size of vent pipe ...2hen cach
Location of oil storage . ovkeide-undargrouwnd. | Iﬁgnbg’t%%dlcapacity of tanks ... 2530:008-galy.............
Low water shut off .... ... .39R&«. Y6 . ... Make emooa%ﬁammm No. ... 4251.... .05
Will all tanks be more than five fect from any flame? .y3e..... How many tanks enclosed? ... ... .. /
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

IF COOKING APFLIANCE  Permit issued with Lette
Location ot appliance. ....... ... . . .. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected ? S s s e Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance?  ....... . Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? ...
From front of appliance .. « o ... From sides and back ..... <+« . .. From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue ............... . Other connections to same I e s e s oo
Is hood to he provided?.. .. . ... . It 50, how vented? ...... ................. Forced or gravity? ...
If gas fired, how vented? .. .. . o Rated maximum demand per hour ... .. ... . ...... .

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
*No_combustible material, === ST

-Tanks. to.be.installed.under. separate. pexmit.te. be applied for later, I

..................... [ITIPPTTIN

#

> Page.t St Qb dosh. Aor'sow

Mk Laded Can Fan draiinp v it

PPN e w

Amount of fee enclosed? ..2,.00 ($2.00 for one heater, ctc.,, 50 cents additional for each additional heater, ete,, in same
building at same time,)

- e . . BN - - -

APPROVED:;

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

e 27 7@ see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ate
S PN, 4. SO 40 . o SRR observed YO8 v .

The Mahaney Company

- Signature of Installeroys... 017 %a% A % e S
INSPECTION COPY d f o / )

CI7-284-1M-Manxs
- RIS TR
RIS Y v ARns.
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Ostoder 3, 19&\‘\ \
’ LN

2P 52 Bromhall Bt.--Opsn outside eprinkley T
tom [or Mainos Hutiicnl Canter

The Hobaney €o. Goplen tos Jous A, Yolpo loust. O¢
Asts e ¥ W MOX nnd Hepars, Bradlay, o,

Haine Mydicol Ceanter ¥ortenzon end Porey
22 Azgeral B3,

Gonblaamse

Tunusd herewith 18 & bullding poymit to sover inotelisiion of
Gpan outeides eyrinkler hends to he uvmel fu Mieu of wire glaes oo cerisin
windtwa oF 3be proposed Maino Mud{esl Cenker, This lother, of wiieh all
adaseroad ore racefdng & 09y, VIil ackhorize cuisoion of tho Nire glesp
en L banls of the {neisliatics of thin protsstive eystem in nccordsnte
with $ho plsns flled todey by Hr, kasey.

Tin peralt hus heon approved by the Ohlsf of the Five Departasne
subjeat 40 the coxditfons that the eqntrel valve Of the ayoten will b 3
& looatics setiefactory to iy ao vogarde sovenn oithdr by those wdo pain-
tain the noepital ar by meabers of the Flve Depariment and a% sueh a Etight

ubove tha flony that o man of ordinary Melght vax operte the valve stapding | ;
on the Floars and that the velvs will de properly rarksd by o perscasnt Bign AR
axplaining 1te use and how to oporats it, '

Chief Harr of the Fire Departnmont end Mr, Heey sre tO 30 over the
situation ok an eardy deto to oome to & destoion sdout all the arrangeasnie
of the valvs,

Very truly yours,

Warren Mobonald
Ingpsstor of Bulldingn




BT TN

P .

| PEPMIT JRE77
APPLICATION' FOR PERMIT GL785 w' Y
Class of Building or Type of Structure..... Nasonry. —r R it

\ Porlland, Maine, .. 86%e. 35 3955 . [TV pEUanTravn %
To.ihe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE

.. The undersigned lereby applies for a permit to weckogtxrowprzabamdivg insiall the following bailivponaunno:
equipmeiit in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinanes of the City of Port-
land, plaps and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ......32Bramhall.St. Within Fire Limits? .. no Dist, Nou oovuvrrisnne
Owner’s name and address ..Maine Medieal.Center,.32 Bramhall. Stavoe oo

e

. Telephorne ..
Telephone
Telepho .e
Specifications Plans .. .yes No. of sheets X
Proﬁos‘ed use of building .. ... ......hospital. .. ...... ..
Last use v e 000 0 o L. .. . No. families . ... ...
Material ..masonry... No. stories .. 7........... Styleof roof . . ...
Other building on same 10t ..cooocvevvvs v, st sans s ot vt e s 4 e st e 4o
Estimated cost $ Fee$ 2.00..
General Description of New Work

No. families

Roofing .
To install outside sprinkler system as per plan.

Permit I1ssued with Letter

Itis understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is te be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractar
Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this werk? Is any electrical work involved in this work? .. ...
Is connection to be made to public sewer?.. . .. . If not, whatis proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to highest point of roof
- No, stories ....... .. .. solid or filled land? earth or rock?
.. Thickness, top ...... .. ... bottom . . cellar ..

v et o o Height 0 L. L0 . Thickness
Kind of roof .. ... Rise per foot .... .... ... . Roof covering e
No. of chimneys .. . ... ... Material of chimneys . . . of lining . Kind of heat
Framing lumber-~Kind . — ... Dressed or full size?
Corner posts ills ... . .Girtorledger board? . . . . Size
Girders i Coluinns under girders . Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2.:4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: Istfloor.. ........,2nd.

On centers: Istfloor.. . ... .o .y 2nd.
Maximum span: Istfloor........ oo v @d.. L
1f oue story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? co e e .. height?

Material of underpinning ... ... .ccooorn. ..

If a Garago
No. cars niow accommodated on same lot..... .., to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accomniodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor vepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 1o
Will there be in Fcharge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ..yes
* Maine Medical Certer

ceetSegiere g L

fahgney Co,
Signature of owner BY? . .. . "%ﬂ/’%%{}//m -
V4

JNSPECTION COPY, Clo kM Marks 7

"
*7':5"? [
i ¢
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CITY OF- PORTI.AND, MAINE
SITE PLAN REVIEW

) : Processmg Form
;B sanine Badioal Centar :
5 Apphcant ’ . )
v RE - Bpom ;13 Beraet
- Mailing’ l\ddress j . Rddress of Proposed Sile
. HAedinnd, Maivs
. Proposed Use of Site ‘Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps
T by seoun | 41,000 o usre £¢ A=~G
; Acreage of Srte 7 Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site

: Slte Locatlon Revuew (DEP) Required: { ) Yes ( ) No Proposerd Number of Flocrs_;_____‘
* Board of Appeals Action. Required ( Yves () No Total Floor Area
Planning Board Actron Required: ( )YYes { )No

Other Comments-

- Date Dept Revnew Due.

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REVIEW

e
{Date Recel«ed)

. APPROVED B Y
1 Major Development — Requires Planning Board Approval: Review Initiated PL ANV BoArD
! ' ef]27/T2

: :;;.':‘,F),a," "

¥

O Mioor'Dev§|opment — Staff Review Below

‘ ‘l

b e R

CONFLICY WITH
CITY PROJECTS

PARKING
CIRCULATICN
PATTERN
PEDESTRIAN
WALKWAYS
SCREENING
LANDSCAPING

LOADING
AREA
FINANCIAL CAPACITY

SITE ‘PLAN

LIGHTING
CHANGE IN

|
:

L DU
APPROVED/ -

APPROVED
CONDITIONALLY } %’EESWED

CONDITIONS

P W ORI

REASONS -
DISAPPROVED SPECIFIED
- |BELOW

T e PN

SIS

- REASONS: AP ANT HAS ACEED T O (NSTALL & '¢rAss

ScrEGn . 0N SCASGS FIANT gt REIG ALTGAED

(Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary)

-ﬁdm%/n—w&ﬁ/k <//z;/ /JJL

SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE/
PLANN!NG DEPARTMENT COPY
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OF POTTLAND, MAINE
SITE PLAN REVIEW

Processing Form
Maxch 9, 1982

Vate

Address of Proposed Site

Site ldﬁntgler(s) from Assessors Maps

tuSite:Location Review (DEP) Required: { ) Yes

ALE p;‘j@o‘én'd of Appeals Action Required: () Yes
51
& Planning Board Action Required: () Yes

Other Comments:

Zoning of Proposed Site

Proposed Number of Floors____
Total Floor Area

Date Dept. Review Due:

T

BUILDING

T
JCHES

A ke

[0 Use does NOT comply with Zoning Ordirnce
{J Requires Board of Appeals Actisn

e

Explanation

DEPARTMENT SITE PLAN REVIEW

(Does not inciude review of construction plans)

O Requires Planning Board/City Council Action

BRI s oa g

|

TR

lNTERIE)R OR

40 FT. SETBACK
AREA (SEC. 21)

Zoning:
SPACE & BULK,
as applicable

ZONE LOCATION
CORNER LOT

7 Use complies with Zoning Ordinance -— Staff Review Below

SEWAGE
DISPOSAL
REAR YARDS
SIDE YARDS
FRONT YARDS
PROJECTIONS
HEIGHT

LOT AREA
BUILDING AREA
LOT FRONTAGE
OFF-S5TREET PARKING
LOADING BAYS

AREA PER FAMILY
WIDTH OF LOT

COMPLIES

i
Y

COMPLIES
CONDITIONALLY

CONDITIONS
SPECIFIED
BELOW

DDES NOT
COMPLY

; |

. !
f ! REASONS
‘ ‘ ‘ ! SPECIFIED
! , | BELOW

Y A

REASONS:

BUILDI

ey T T——
BN Ji?g'—“:’i’ -v“g“.‘wl--'erﬂ’s,’\".‘xw’-‘ R

s A o
4 SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE
NG DEPARTMENT - ORIGINAL

TRTTITYTS ST 0 Ay st ey apwp e LTI ot g e s

":""WT’! Avgne X7, Aty
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

CIT. OF PORTLAND MAINE 79
SITE PLAN REVIEW
i Processing Form

VALE p7 /P07 C 1FplTIE R Ji/_ZZ 52

Bate
Sl LA DA LS 7
ng,Addres Rijdrss of Proposed Site
n/zf‘, . AE

Sroposed Use of, 1ty o o i her(s) from Assessors Maps -
B I L dp0c? L

Ground Floor Coverage . ni, f Propesed Site

"Site Location Review (DEP) Requred , Yeos ) No Proposed Number of Floors ____.
Board of Appeals Action Required ) Yes No 1al Floor Area
Planning Board Action Required- } Yes

Other Comments: .____

Date Dept Review Due __ .

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REVIEW

{Date Peceved)

CITY
PROJECT

ROAD WIDTH
PARKING
SIGNALIZATION
TURNING MOVEMENTS
LIGHTING

c \i‘Lrg:JC#ga‘:‘

CURB CUTS
CUTe

TRAFFIC
C'RCUL_ATIOr
ACCESS
RAINAGE
TURBING

APPROVED

APPROVED
CONDITIONALLY

i
|

DISAPPROVED

REASONS:

\Attach Separate Sheet 'f Necessary)

SICNAT :RE O
PLRG WITXKS DEPARTAIIT COPY




//
Address of Proposed Site
Site idermher(si from Ae5essors Maps

Zoning

y No
y No
y No

Commen\s:

ind Review Dugt "

Date D€
3 EPARTN\ENT RE\I\EW
(Ca Rece‘wed)

Othert

-

te

COND\T\ONS
SPF.C\F\ED
BELOW
REASONS
SPEC\F\ED
RELOW

N’PF.Q\IF.D .
conat \ONN.\X 3

D\SAPPROVED

J——
gheet Kecessm\

mm‘.\ geporate




CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

July 21, 1982

Shepley Bulfinch Richardson &
. Abbott Architects

One Court Street

Boston, Mass. 02108

s Ml gt a s i L

Re: Maine Medical Center
Dear Mr. Lash,

Please find enclosed your waiver request on the above
Re:

1f you have any questions on the results of the f£inde
ings, please call this office.

Sincerely,

(;; P.S.

ff#ses
Chief of Inspections

pSH/jmv

289 CONGRESS STR@EET » PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 # TELEPHONE (207) 775.545%

pe o " g Son o ¢ r o e R, e ¥ Temewe anie e s - . 13
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

" re: Joseph E, Gray, Jr., Director of Planning & Urban Devel, b®awes 7020/82

FROM: Sam Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Division
SUBJECT:  yaiver Request from 1982 Basic Building Code/1981

Sections  629.5 Alarm and Communication System
629.7 Smoke Control
810.4 Enclosures
810.4.2 Opening protectives
818.0 Smokeproof enclosures
1417.2.5 Corridors (Fire Danger)
1702.7° Fire Suppression System (Use Group I)

STATEMENT OF FACTS

On June 25, 1982 the Division of Inspection Services received a written
request from Sheply Bulfinch Richardson and Abbott architects for

Maine Medical Center requesting waivers on the above Section of the
building code. After careful review by Lt. Collins and mvself we.
suggest the following waivers be granted;

1. 1417.2.5 Fire Suppression System (Use Group I) (2) In hospitals
of type 1,27, or 2B construction, the automatic fire suppres-
sion system may be omitted from operating, Xray rooms, delivery
rooms, cardiac and intensive care rooms, and patient sleeping
rooms not exceeding 450 square feet in area wlen each such room
is protected by an automatic fire alarm systsm connected to a
continuously attended station within the building,

This request should be granted with one requirement, In add-
ition to NFPA 101 Life Safety Paragraph, Reference 13-3,2 be
added corridors,

810.4.2 Opening protectives: All door assemblies from rooms
opening onto a corridor required to be fire resistance rated
construction shall be self closing or automatic closing by

smoke detection, with a 20 minute fire resistance rating when
tested in accordance with ASTME 152 listed in Appendix A withe
out the hose stream and labeled .&.:listed by an approved agency.
All door assemblies from rooms opening onto a corridor, required
by table 401 to be of two hour fire resistance rated construce
tion, shall be one and one half hour fire doors.




Joseph E, Gray, o, 7/20/82

Se serving
doug areas,

%his req St should be granteq,

Conclusions
u"‘-ﬂ——-‘_“

101 Life"Safety Gode
A intent and spirit of the Code and are granted,
Te Sections 818.0 Smokeproof Enclosures
" 629.5 Alarm and Communication Systems
> ' 629,7 Smoke Control
810,4 Enclosures
1417.2.5 Corridors (Fire Dangers)

The proceeding sections exceed the power of this office,
therefore the waiver can not be granteqd,

Approved:

& fona Ppz
L?. James P, Collins

Fire Prevention Bureau

€. LE. Colling
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PERMIT 70 INSTALL PLUMBING s st 2088
Address .
m,—fﬁr“m‘m"—m perm vuvzer 4408

Dadte: ——EORMere: %
Issued
Portland Plumbing Inspector

‘B4 ERNOLD.R. GOODWIN

EAEre ‘“}4‘ \x.,, 3=
"“‘?’@5 ' =7 |LAVATORIES

Date ERP(,LQ R, LU | TOILETS
BY supr PLUMGING. INSPECTOR <[BATH TUBS
. SHOWERS
App. Final Insp. T|DRAINS FLOOR SURFAC
% [HOT WATER TANKS
.o : mgWil =% TANKLESS WATER HEATFRS
; . e N FIGARBAGE DISPOSALS
Type of Bidg. SEETC 1ANKS
1] Commercial X Z[HOUSE SEWERS
[} Residential — IROOF LEADERS
J Single | 7 AUTONATIC WASHERS
{7 Multi Family ‘7“——- pisHYY ASHERS T
{] New Construction , OTHER _/ X =
] Remodeling

| —t

! ping Inspaction
Bmldmg cmd Inspecbon Semces DGPU Plum




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertifivate of Occupaney

LOCATION 22 Bramhall Strest

Isued o Maine Medical Center Duce of Issue  ayg, 17, %978
This is to cerkify thae che building, premises, or pare thereof, at the above location, built—altered
—changed as to use under Building Permit No. 717/548 has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinancé n(ds éunlding Code of the City, and -3 hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below,
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Service Bldg.

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:
81478 fua.e>. LN ki) S
(Date) Imp.égr Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This cortificate identifies Iawtul use of building or Dremises, and ought ,£0,be traneferred from
awner to owner wheu property changes isnds. Coby will be furnished to ownor or lesaee for one dollar,




MHaxch 13, 1978
Pottingill & Ross, Inc. ce:  Langford & Low
29 gisenhower Drive P. O, Box 662
Westhreok, Maine Portland, Maino
RE: »2ddition at 22 Bramhall Streat

Gentlemen:

Pleace ba reminded tiat a permit is needed for the heating/air cone
ditioning duct work that i® being installed at the above named lo-
cation. Wo will nzed plans showing the layout of the duckwork,
including any required fire damporas.

Very truly yours,

HMarge Schmuckal
Building Inspector

-

’\
[ TR )

Al it hum

AKF i

e

- 3




July 5, 1977

22 Brarhall Street

Langfoxrd & Low cc tos Maine Medical Center
p, O. Box 662 22 Bramhall streol
Portlarid, Maine ec o1 Fire chief

Gont.lemens

A permlt is issued herewith to constxuct a 122 » 60 foot
addition to be used as a segvice buildaing subjoc® ty the
following Building Code and Fire Dept. roequirements.

vhile the specs call for a conpleto f£ire alarm system as
per drawings it is noted that tho system shall be of &
single zone for the entire huilding. The Plrc Dept.
requires the systemtto e zoned by floors therefoxe it
could mean that 3 zanes are xoquired. ==

All paggageway doors leading into the stairwells are to
be classed B labeled fire doorsS. was

There are to be illuminated exit signe 2t al{ exits with
white lights on the outside if needed <0 that a payson
will not exit from a lighted enterioz into the GATKNGSB. wa

The paint ghop shown in the basement floox plan, in
addition to the class B labelad door, needs & special vent

therofyom s0 that any fumes will be discharged c¢lrectly
to the wtﬂideo —b

Yoxy truly yours,

Earle S. smith
plan Lxaminer

£s85/t

P, S. A now hydrant shall be placed as drawn on site plan
voview map,




Date: 3 3-‘,/7-7
Applicant: W@UVJ /?’W J M /

Address: J& BAM : ﬁ/
Asgessors #: 6" —c- ]

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date - 3/3}/77

Zone Location - R. (P

Interior or corner lot =~ .

40 ft. setback area (Section 21) - M @
Use = @ &

Sewage Disposal - 7 ¢8.

Rear Yards - m—

Side Yards - m—
Front Yards - ——
Projections - ..
Height - e
oa—-

Lot Area -

Building Area -

Width of Lot =

RSwr——
Area per Family = —,

SRt

A

Lot Frontage -
Off-street Parking - ¢ .\ «
Loading Bays - o .le&,

Site Plan - o\s,




Maine Medicsl Center Service Building
22 Bremhall Street
Portland, Haine

Permit for sbove mentioned address 1s granted by the Department with the
followiig requirementst
/ 1. Bpilding to have complete aubomatic alam system ced be zoned
by floora, three zones.

2, All passage ways .rem the building to vhe existing building to
be protected with 1 hour fire docrs and self clasers.

9. TIiluminated oxlt signs st 21 exits.

cct Firs Provention Bureau
Bullding Inspection Department
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT 1SSUED
BOCA.USEGROUP ......ooivvviee srnarnnnrnaes O & 4 JuL 6 1971
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
NG LOCATION

/he DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PoRTLAND, MAING
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the jottowing buildine, struc-
ure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance ql the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-

tions:
LOCATION 22 Br amhall sSt.

. Owner's name and address Maine Medigal Center . N Tclephone.fa
2 Lessee” s name and adddress ... ....eit it i i it e i ey Telephone\,,
3. Contractor's name and address Poxtl.anﬁ‘elephonv
4, Architect ..vvviriiiiiiiii ittt seses Specxﬁcahons No. of sheets
Proposed use of building . HOSPAtal ........... Creeees rere e i «+.. No. families
Last use . No. families

e

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated contractural cost $. . 372,000, |

FIELD INSPECTOR—MI, ..0vvvvvevnninnannnans .... GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This application is for: @ 775-5451 N

Dwelling ......... Ext. 234 Permit to econstrust 122 x 60 to be used
Garage ...oouvaian service bldg. to be attanhed to Me Medimal
Masonry Bldg, ........ Building as per plans. 26 sheet of plans

fetal Bldg, ..... vereeens Stamp of Special Conditions
lterations .

Jemolitions . ves P ERMIT ISSUED
Change of Use . ..... ceree VVITH LETTLR

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits ;r-eml' ~iAstallers-and-subeontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1[0 200 3K 40
Other: ..... Ceeeeenas

'DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing aqulved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...... Cereaaas
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If noy, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average gradeto top of plate ....vvvs vvvennns Height average grade to highest point of roof . ........ Ceaeans
Size, front No. stories , solid or filled land? .......... earth or rock? ...
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom .....
Kind of roof Rise per foot ....... +.. Roof covering ... .ovvvvennnen, N pers
No, of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining ..,.... .Kindofheat....,
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corne oosts
Size Girder Columns under girders iz¢ ... ......., Max.oncenters ..... Vevenes
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor vovecvvninenens ,2nd

On centers: 1st floor

Maximum span: 1st floor
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ............. e eesaaseiasenas height? ........... .

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now accommodated on same Iot . . . ., to be accommodated . . . number commercial cars to be accommodated . ..
Will automobile 1epairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

« APPROVALSY BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS
'\ BUILDING INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ..
ZONING:

BYILDING CODE: & -t€- é Z 7 Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent

Fire Dept.: ....0s . to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.: .. . are observed? ........

Others: . .
Signature of Applicant W

Type Nme of above . . David.Butland, ,,

ein ke e ndtn ek Ao e o

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY md Address ......

\ i

er o | ST e e
XA A S e s SR el
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Date

Issued 4=14-78
Portland Plumbing Inspector

PERM(T O INSTALL PLU} sING

. Address

Instoll iamh&ll—%ﬁ 8O~

atics, For

" Plumbery, ..

PERMIT NUMBER % 497

“Owner A B ai
“Ovrers Addic @ ""d‘*"a*' €enter

-

Date
By ERNOLD R Goonwxﬁ NEW Ww«r&—rvmeﬂ-%n-st—,—mo =36 —

Date @
By (\\40

App. ,Bff*%lf?ﬂ%(‘
&

SI" XS

Y -'\’.'A".'ORIES

SIETS . W

"BATH, TUES|”

Date
By

{3 Commercial
[ Residential
1 Single

7 Mulh Family

R4
Type of Bldg?g \9

T R S L

R ALATERS

CFALS

SEPTIC TANKS
&'

HO"'SL SEWERS

. "F LEADERS

AUTOMATIC W

ASHERS

T ISHW ASHERS
[0 New Construction

[0 Remodeling

OTHER

i
1
)

Bu:ldmg and Inspeciion Servic:2s Dept.; P)umbmg Inspechon

. e

TOTAL

e 5, = QN

EENTA

AR
RRERAEEY

Eaart




FORINTERNAL PLUMBING FOR THETOWNICITY OF
| Sert, of App Number

o ' — N u62'c

: s ) ,MAINE ‘ DatnC.0.A. lssued

Lmllonwmoplumblngwasdonoandlnspec!od JUit m
- NE

N Plumblng /( £ ol L I‘ /]7 i) T: N f N JAR} 1 Momth _ 0ay Year
o v ,978 Da(alnspec(ed

Day Yeat

.
X

THE INTERNAL PLUMBING INSTALLED PUF. .UAN%&E ABOVE CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL NUMBER
'HAS BEEN TESTED IN MY PRESENCE, FOUND TO BE FREE FROM LEAKS, AND WAS INSTALLED
TN COMPUANCEWITH THE MUNICIPAL AND STAJE PLUMBING REGULAT!ONS.

49

P10,

Signature of LPY
ld/e

. State Olllca
Use Only ,
- Date “’“‘"" ‘ RIGINAL—Tobegent to: Deoariment of Hman Sarvices
Division of Heallh Englneering 221 State Streot Augusta, Maine 04333 e

——a—

INTERNAL PLUMBING PERMlT FORTHETOWNICITY OF - 't :
Town/City Code LPI Number License Number ﬂ-‘—’ T 3 ” PERMITNUMBER [N

EnAnEEERAEE |IEEHHI 462-'°

Master !‘lumbev

‘ | 12 | 1 |x“| I l | ED Y LlcensedMas‘evPlumbev D
N2 RiALM SFEE " Licensed OIl B irn :
: St. RS Issued

ng’
' "isdone StiLot Number Streot, Road NnmslSubdlvlsIoﬂ ot . Employees of Wbllc Uullues
W

»{Og Whlxl)l:ﬂ»-l |;\,|A\, \(mg][;][] 92 BRrAMBAL (~7/mcm

'; T LastName Manmg ‘Maiting Address
" Typeot . New 3. Addition s, Replacement of HotWater Heatet
[« | 2. F Il 4. F deling & Addition & Hook-up of Moblte HoTie

"P'“'{“""g 1. Singla (Res) 3. Mobile Home 5, Cenrierclal M’ﬁ ag
* sowe > Mol Fam(Res) 4. MobileHomewitnout Sea! 6. Schoo! 7 Shac).

Ouanmy
SCHEDULE OF "FEES” Fixture ’ Fixture | ¢ Fixturo
. 1 nmnl

. (SenSect,1.120f the Part Codo) Flziures
: ot Viater \gﬁ .

- | sinks L{ | showers 2 Hoatere. 7 {
I e CERR VA HMWMUEII][II]]]

. 1-10Fixtures . ]
12 1-2? Fixtures $1. gg g:cc: ‘I;mle\s 9 Urina's Drains )
1 Fixtures onup - = - .
Hook-ups Y oowh‘ Bantubs® Qo Other £p 8 \gn Administrative 08

Noto: Hotwater Heater (1ank.o’

tankless) Is consme!ed alisture! 3 Dish- '
Lovatorles 2 Washers Hook-ups NOV 2 1 Toéa’v Dcuble Fee - b’ A
Dala Roceived B Recelpt Number Money Recelved

§§%5 [TTTTjjqjjjj] cep 21 SR |
o, . agministatveCode ] — m'L .

HHE-216 318

7. Minor Change _ |
8. Omev(Speclly)

This (nfarnat Plumblrg Permit® Is ovalld It work i not commanced within aix(8) morihs fromdate of igsuance.

Upon compleuon of work a “Certificate of Lpproval® mustbe obtained.
©Onginal—Fobe sam 1o Deportment of Human Servicrs, Civision of Heaith Engineering 221 State Street,
' Augus!a Malne 04‘!»1

e F IR

B A
i - - °

S




[N

MAINE MEDICAL CENTER ¢ PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

City of Portland dune 16, 1978
Building and Inspections

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine

Attn: Earle S.Smith
Gentlemen:

We wish to inform you that we are now in compliance with
the Municipal Code of the City of Portland concerning barbed
wire. We have removed all barbed wire from our perimeter fences,
If you have any questions concerning the removal of the wire,
please do not hesitate to eall me.

Sincerely,

y T QU Ml
v Edward W. Hollidge.,
%q Administrative Engineer

3
\V<ﬂ/ %@

/y/l/

LT A A S e

9
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CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL Q .

ORINTERNAL @y’muaronrue:owmembh = s
TS ® cert, of App. Number

/ k; 7 ) { . -y B fa P
omen D Pc N° 132511C |

¢ o
- abress Dk :»gv"m;n. /;m}’f ;»v/ Dalo C.0.A. Issued
tocationw| plumblnansdonundln/wegted i ¥ 8 ‘g .
imbir A/m : : o L 40N
uﬂfbw Z‘/)r R 777’ pallo o it JMonlh Day . vear
Dale Inspected

AR

Month Day *fear

-84 2L

Dato Permit Issued”

-

“ e

" %HEINTERNAL BLUMBING INSTALLED PURSUANT TO THE ABOVE CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL NUMBER" .}
HAS BEEN TESTED IN MY PRESENGE, FOUND TO BE FREE FHOM LEAKS, AND WAS INSTALLED o
i1 COMPLIANGE WITH THE MUNICIPAL AND STATE PLUMBING REGULATIONS,

S

SigatrastL

State Office
+Use Only .
pats Recelved QRIGINAL-~Tobasantto: Desartmant of Human Sarvices
mvlalon of Health Englneevlng 221 Stala Street "Augista; Malna 04333

<‘L= .

- e s

i e wSF

W Bl il ot AN e ey Al e Bl Yo e o A T Sy d

”” U O (g e s cibe ot e dak g o

~ INTERNAL PLUMBING PERMIT ronmueromarvor 17 L.,
Dalelssued . PERMITNUMBEH

»
i

LPI Num 4 License Number

ownlCIly!:ode
Ko No 13251 IP'
Master Plumber Month Day Year

" w 1 own
2 [TPE CREGDALLITTREED [T e [
““"“ StiL.ot Number Stroat, Road Name, ﬂ':fgi 4, EmployeeaotPubllcUulnlea Is:u_a:d“
et AT IAE] T R B L] IDD DO
[LXN MalllngAddms ) Zlp Code

Last Narne
Tyoof 3. New 3. Addition 5. Replacement of HotWater Heater 7. Minor Change
ypo o N ang
C 2 4 F g & Addition 6. Hook-up of Mobllg Home 8 Other {Specily}......... ..............E

P'“'{‘:‘"O 1, Single (Res) 3. Mobile Home 8. Commerclal
2. Mult-Fam(Res) & MoblleHomewithout Seal 6. Schao) 1. onhev(Specnlv)wr‘v»».. "v‘/ I PRRITRRIIEN - 41 b

. . Seve
; X V' Quantity fes
SCHEDULE OF "FEES™ Fixturo | # | Fixture | # I ture LEN
. {Se0Sect. 1,120l tho Part§ Code) . — i = Fixtures . ... D:DE] Dmm
Hot Water "
Sinks L} Showers Heaters . &

vironxmm $2.00 8ac!

" 1120 Fixtures Tollets Utlnais Orains .

21 Fxtures onyp - 1 ]
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- APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR NOV 20 195¢
HEATING, CCOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT . ] .
{vf of FORTLAND
Portland, M ainc,...l)l.‘.?)l.?’.‘%l?.@.!l....1.9..:...3—953 -

T's the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit fo install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accords
ance with the Lows of Mqaine,tt’hz Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

$ ocation ..22. AR6eRak. SIXeeT e Use of Building.hespital.....

Name arid address of owner of appliance ..Main.e..,Gener.al...Ho.spihal.,,....2.2.....5&;:59:;@1......5.&3:66’0
{nstaller's naime and address Eax.tlansl,..ﬁaa...Lighfa....QgA.,...s«..'l.@mnlg.A...$.t‘.!.‘.§.9.§............., Telephone ...22832

¢ General Description of Work

ot et TR AR s s

s NO. Stories ZE .A“Pﬁ“‘d,i,ng
xisting

To instaﬂQlﬁ.ﬂnlﬁ.an..ﬁald-ng...ani.ﬂoas.ting...Q.V.en...zteplacing,...tm...‘smal),..ouep 8

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
Kind of fuel?

ance or casing top of furnace
Trom sides or back of apphiance . . s

L.ocation of apPiaNCe et
If so, how protected?
Minimum distance to burn-ble material, from top of appli

From top of SMOKE PIPe.c cmwusermnns From front of applancea.mmmmmmes
Size of chimney flue ... _Other connections to same flue.
if gas fired, how IS IX L5 | SOp— o Rated maximum demand per ROUF v e -

Wil sufficient fresh air be supplicd to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? ...

IF OIL BURNER
. . Labelled by underwriter’s laboratories? . . . ...

Name and type of burner . e e
Will nperator be always in attendance?. .. ..... - .Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom [ ZT11.3 A—

"Type of floor beneath BUINEr .. . o v o=

Location of oil storage .
If two 275-galion tanks, will three-way valve be PROVIEAPc s+ o
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? .o . How many tanks fire proofed? .........

PR

.. Number and capacity of tanks

Total capacity of anv existing storage tanks for furnace burners ... e o
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of applianckhehen Any burnable material in floor wface or S T LR - ——
1f so, how protected? . . Kind of fuel? gas
&

pliance ..."% ..

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of ap
... From top of smokepipe ...E

From front of appliance . % ... From sides and back F

Size of chimney flue .o e - ....Other connections to same flue
1s hood to be provided? X808 - 1E 50, hOW vENLEAD o U Forced or Gravity? asummmme-ssmewest
Xf gas fired, how vented? 5o heed _ Rated maximum demand per HOUFP wewcmsos smswene

WMISCELLANEOUS PQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
# No combustible materiak.. Qven. aets.on 9t legs. Manually. controlled...

et

P———— RS
L e e s LY

e i e a2 e
PR R

rTmemwRE SR
R e e s it it

.....

2.00.. .(»2.00 for one heater,

Amount of fee enclosed? . ete., 50 cents additional for eacn additional heater, etc., in same g
building at same time.} .-

§ APPROVED:
o ! *
MA i e //~ ,2 ﬁ,,r 2. o Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

.....

- observed? . J88.wmmane

H 3

Portlax?/«{” Tudh Co. 7N
/4 é”:ﬁé«éf ﬁ%&a -

Sionatureof Installey B e oo lon mimomsse o
INSPEGTION COPY . Sigraluroof

°
[



AP 2032 Bramhall St.
(Mains Medical Centar)

July 10, 1954

Voorhes, Walker, Foley & Suith, Coples to  Mr. George Pradley,
Aztn. Moe Alonzo We Clark Co~Chairzan Fldg. Comm.
101 Park Aves, ¥aine Fedical Center
New York 17, Ne Y. 54 Fors St.
¥r. Donnld H. Rosenberger
Pir. Heine Cenersl Hospitsl
22 Argenal Gt.
Gentlemanis

I s; hastening to write tids preliminary letter bocauus it wag with
great surprise and much disnay that I found,upon tho first quick exarinstion
of the floor plans of Haine Madleal Centur new wing, that you have progidsd
G0 mesns of egrass ab the Bramhall St. end at eny level axenpt the ground
floor. Thup it appears that you would establish what in tuildlng code paye
lance 16 called & "dead end" corridor wors than 60 foet in length wlth many
persons engeged and even patlents' rooms ofl ine corridor. This would uot
be poraitted oven in & business tuilding.

It pust be that you overleoked the Genaral lequirements of the
vode, which applies to hospitals as well as all othar cecupancigs—-in
psrticular Sec:ion 21201.2(n). ‘

It seme smergency,which we canrob foresee, wera to arise in the
area near olevator lohby and nesrest stairwaywblocking the main corridor-
how would the people in the "doad end got out?

Our Code 18 not unusua) in this regard, 3£ not quite so npecific
pe othera; for this iz 2 well yecognized featurs of egrens eafety. Nptional
Fire Protoction Ansoc. &xits Code pute it "Bxits shall be remste [rom each
other and shall 13 so arranged with regerd to floors that there are no packebs
or daad ends of apprecieble size in which occupants may be trapped." Facifie
Coaut Code says: “There shall be no dead end in any corrddor or hall mora
than 12 foot beyond the exit stair or door." Southern Standard Codo iiwdta
the "dead ord" length to )Q feet.

It ip sugpestel that you check length of corridor of the gide wing
wing parallel ta Bramhall to sco if it compliee with tha latter part of
Section 209e2. Is thero a'horizontel exdt® provided within 189 fout of
the end rooms of the wing? low abous the main corridor of the wing also?
Whore is the "horizontal exit® sdthin 100 foet of the solarius, stce?

San Saction 212elde

1t is urged thet vou go over ail features curefully belore vrecoiving
bids. Ne shall do our cheexdng &8 soon o6 possible, but this is & busy place,
and imch time w111 pauss before we oan adviso you of the results.

Very Yruly yours,

Inapactor of hilldings
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22 Arsenal Street
laine Genaral Hospital

“

Noventer 16, 1953

Mr, 4, R, Nazaruk

Voorhees,, Walker, Foley & Smith
72 Wan1 St.,

New York 5, N. ¥,

R T

2 ) .
Dear Mr, Nazaruk:
Replying ta Jour request, of Novembey 12 relating to requiremehts for

elovators etc, in this City, unfortunate,'ly the full extent of our regulations
as to elevators, dunbwaiters, ete, cannot be furnished in one packagg,

E, B

Presumably yoy have one or more topies of our Building Code, tut 4o be
as serviceable ag possible, I an enclosing Lo eopies op Pages 157-158, 1594
160, and 161-162 of our Code, which ¥ill plve you the overall requirsments of . f
our Code with the exception of requirements for perudts,which myet be iip‘gi;e‘d
for by and ape issuable only to the actual installer, wiho mist finally fije a
sworn affidavit that all tests have been made ang the equipment found to be
safe in compliance with the regulationg, .

In Sect, 702-xsthe introductory Faragraph amsnded May 21, 195)awgn rage
157 atiempt has been made to bring our regulationg up to date as far as allowe
ances are concerned by setting up two documents 23 permissive practices. These
are American Standard Safety Code fop Elavators, dumbwaiters and Escalators,
with whieh Jou are no doubt, familiar, and Elavator Rules &nd Regulationg of

The latter 5 4 set of standapds promulgated by authority of the Legige
lature, and represents largely references to the American Standard,
I am sorry that we do not have copies of the state regulations to geng

to you, bug they may pe Procured from the depuartment of Labor ang Industry,
Elevator Inspection Division, at, Augusta, Maine,

Very truly Jyours,

Warren MeDonald
WHeD/B Inspector of Buildings

Ene:  Severa) sheets of Buildihg Code
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. VOORHEES WALKER TFOLEY & SMITH

IOI PARK AVENVE - NEW YORK I?

STEPHEN F. VOORHEES, R.A,
T2 Wall Street

RALPH WALKER, R.A, New York 5, N. Y,
MAX H. FOLEY, P, E.

PERRY COKE SMITH, RA. November 12, 1955

BENJAMIN L. SMITH, R.A.

Buildirg Departiment, City of Portlend
Portland, Maine

Gentlemen:

We are engaged in the design of mrojects that will be
constructed in your city and are amxious to comply with all your
requirements regarding Elevator, Escalator and Dumbwaiter design
and installetions,

In this respect we would appreciate any information
you can give us regerding the similerity between your requirements
and the "American Stenderd Safety Code for Elevetors”. If sny
differcnces exist, would you te kind enough to elther point them
out or forwerd us copies of your reguirements.

Should you have & "code book"” of your ovm, will you
please mail two (2) coples of the booklet to the writer at
T2 Wall Street, New York 5, N, Y, and enclose your invoice if
there 1s any charge for this publication.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

VOORHEES WALKER FOLEY+& SMITH

Z("/ZZM‘J_‘

BY: M. E. NAZARUK
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- \AL 22 Arsenal street >

Maine Goneral Hospital :
Sectional File ‘

212=h=] E
October 12, 1953 . ' §

Mr., A, D. Hackel Copy to: Mr. Donald Rosenberger, Director

Vorhees,lfalker,Foley & Smith of Maine General Hospitael

72 Wall 3t. 22 Arsenal st,

New York, New York e

' . : A U

Déar Mr, Rackels . .

At your telephone rocuest, this is our interpretation of the last

sentence of Sect. 212-h=l of the Fortland Bullding Code which reads as '
follows: , ' N

"No warm air heating system having machanical circulation of warm :
air direct from heater or heater room shall te permitted in Hotels, Tenement
and Lodging Houses, Asylums, Hospitals and Institutional Homes or in Clubs
and Lodges having sleoping quarters for other then taretaker,”

Tour dirIiculty with this sentence in connecticn with the ¥aine
Vedical Center is, as I understand it, that you propose a warm air heating
system having mechanfcal eirculation of the type whers the fresh sir and
recirculated air will be hestad before distribution by neans of steam radie-
ators located in a room entirely separated from the steam generating plant,

e interpret the word "hester" and the words "heater room" in this b

sentence to refer to the fire-actuated steam generating plant and to the room
in which it is located, respectivoly.

Under this interpretation, we shall hold that the Code allows warm air
(vhether fresh air from the cutside or recirculated air) to be taken rrom any
room whers the sir is heated indirectly by steam vadiators, if there is not
in that room any dirsct fireeactuated &ppliance and if gsuch room io absolute g
separated from every room in which there is a direct [ireeactuated appliunce,

This interpretation io bassd upon the fealing that the intont of the :
regulation is to provent the possille distributicn of carbon monecide gas or
other products of combustion through the henting syotenm of the wses named,

Vory trly yours,

-

Warran lellonald AN
Whed/B Inspoctor of Suildings )
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R \ 22 Avsenal Strect
¥aine General. Buspital

L

o Vozhees, Walkor, Foloy & Sndth G.Ce Ero George Dradley, Chatroen of
12 Park Averne Budlding Comittce ‘
¥ Hew Yoric 17, 8, 1. The Forkland

8 58 Fore Jtruet

Pe T CeCe ¥ry Donald Rosenborger, Divector
S ‘ of Haino Geaeral Hospital

R 22 Arsenal Stréet

L Gondlemnnie ,

In reply to tolephone requess from your office, & copy of the Bud. ‘
Corle of Fortland end of the Plunbing Ordinance and of the Rlsetrical (rdihante
ars being sont under soparate cover, !

Ag for as I can deterning, both the Flumbing and Electrleal Urdinannos are
bho latest with the excspiion of ons or two amendnonts which would have no )
offest on the dodical Centor dosign, Thorw is a State Fluzblag Codd wnich ~
applies 1a Portland of courgs, but I up told by our Health Dopartsént, “hich 4 i
adndnistorg both, thad the two sets of regulations are very auch alike, Hotpe : ;
ever, off\rto are under way Lo revise bobh, probably along the lines of ‘bringe
fng Shom uy Lo date as to preceat Gay proctice, When these provisions will
; Ie ‘avalleble is not known,

You will note gomn rovised shests of the Bullding Code and an exp? abory
letter of May lst, 1956, Sinco thoss revised shects were published, wo have
had quite a nusber of obhor amonduonts which we hope te publich bhis Foll,

If yeu will 11 in & 3 roturn the blug gheet at the front of the book, wa
) vwill try to keep you up to date a3 provisions are publiched,

Vhen the idea of tho Halns ¥edlcal Center w5 4n ita inttin stages, the Cy SN
tetabive plany were ezamined briefly agadnst Building Code roqudrements, o AN

o the Sxdts Code of tho KFPL, ospieially thoss for means of agress and fop
R, sprinkler squiment, wero questioned because the HIFPA fode has boon rovised ,
SN sdngo our 1946 Codes Timo hos noh boon afforded bo reke o cloaver exumination
AT ¢f these paimta,
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Khilo hogardous conditions in vporating reams are not well covered in our \
prosent Codo, it is yecormended that you rely an Recommended Sufo Practico ’
for Hospital Oporating Foons, Juas 1952y of Hational Fire Frotection Association,

Vory truly Joure,
tarron Helonald . ' o

Ingpastor of Bulldings
WieD/G
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VOORHEES WALKER FOLEY & SMITH '

RIS PO

IOI PARK AVENUE NEW YORK 17

STEPHEN F VOORKEES, R A

RALPH WALEER RA

MAX H FOLFEY.P E

May 8, 1951,

PERRY COKE SMITH, RA

DNENJAMIN L SMITIH, RA

Maine Medical Center - 1453

Mr, Warren McDonald

Inspector of Buildings
Department of Building Inspection
Portland, Maine

] MAY 9§ 1953
P,
I ey PORTLAND

TN T A T, L & AT

St 6u'G, N3P, I

O e s e ———

s Re: Irquiry 22 Arsenal Street T ;
L { Dear Mr, McDonald:
i
i; - Thank you for your letter of A-ril 26th in which !
you outline the Code and the Zoning Ordinance Regulations for { W
' the Maine Medical Center property, g
Your comments have caused us to re-examine our g
conclusions regarding the height of the building; and we have de- i R
veloped another plan which the Building Committee agrees is E o
supericr from an operating standpoint, and comes much closer §
ay to conforming to the regulations, When we have arrived at }f
3 scmetling more concrete we, or the Building Committee, will . i
R be happy to discuss it with you, g
i
In regard to the questiun of sprinklers, we prefer ¢
to thoroughly study and investigate th s problem before reports=
B R ing our though*s to you, .

We appreciate your interest in our pru wms, and
the help which you are giving us,

oo

Very truly yours,

» Voorhees, Walker, Foley & Smith
72 € arr, R iﬂ N . " .
. N2.. A : / o
/‘A\{”‘e“)\ v - U) Rt nn jw
% iy . '\? LV“" ,‘y‘(_./\.w'w"«y ‘ ] <
( P A e

LT VS
i

-
iy ":'“‘

o e e
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{A} APAKTMENT HOUSE ZONE  PPRYIT §370%
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT stdfgd,
e of Buii‘ifiig or Type of Structure .. ThixACLABS-n o s e PTTY
m— ﬁmm Maine, _SePte Ly 1953 o e ]

To the .II‘\T}SPECTOR OF BUILDINCS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. Th‘{c updersigned hereby applies for a permit to xext altersepivdemolish instolkthe following building yoeeeaadpnrak
in ac.cordqncc with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans a1
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 32. Bramball-Sty o o en s Within Fire Limits? .. ¥8S.um Dist. No

Owner's namie aid address ...haine. hedical. Center,.22. Arsenal .St Telephone

Lessee’s name and Address ... o oo e es o - Telephore,
Conifractor's name and address .Benjamin..nrecks. g-00y-12.bareis. St e TE1CPRONE s
Architect : o s e Speciacations..... ....we . « PIANS i N of sheets .
Proposed use of building e+ s s s s e . No. families ... commmmmme
Last use dwelling.house.. s No. families ..Qmmmmer
Material,.4QOG......... No. stories ... 14 Roofing

Other buildings on same lot ..... . T

Estimated cost $u.. v S Fee $.... 200 cninn .

General Description of New Work

To demolish 1 —story frame dwelling house 35' x 20'.

De vz agree to tightly and permanently cloge all sewers or draira connecting wi’h public
or private sewers frow this buildinf or structure to bedemolished, under the supervision
«nd to the approval of the Department of Rukduting tublic works of the City of
rortland?  YES CERIIFICATE OF OCCULANCY
REOUTREMENT 18 WAIVET
It is understood that this permit does not include installciion of Tieating apparatus which is to be laken out separalely byand in
the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work

Iz any plumbing involved in this work? . .. ... ..... ..Is any electrical work involved 1n this WOTk? s e
Is connection to be made to public sewer? w. ... . .owmmr If N0, What is proposed for sewage?
Heiglit average grade to top of plate e . Heigh. average grade to highest point (13 001) S—
Size, front.... .. . ... depth . .. . ..No. stories ... ....solid or filled JandPu... . cu e earth or rock? .
Material of foundation ... ... ... w1 hickness, top botton cellar
M aterial of underpinuing . Height BN 110 T T — "
KA Of 100K . o oo e e RISE PEL FOOL . s . Roof covering
N0, of ChIMNEYS wee s e . Material of chimneys....m.. S (11T O— .. Kind of heat fuel ...
Framing 1umber—IKind. . s or o o Dressed or full size?
COTREr POSES o covmees e =SHHIS. _Girt or ledger board? LS 7 R
GirderBommn oo o 5128 e e o Columns under girders .. o SILE cormr cnavmommrs Max. on Centers wummmmmun .
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: LTS {111} R—— B , 2nd 3rd OO s s
On centers: 1st door 2nd 3rd D10 ] IS — o
Maximum span: 1st floor. ... 2nd U (. S— roof
If one storv building with masonry walls, thickness [ )| Y A— height?
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot....... , to be accommodated........number commerciz cars to be accommodated.......o
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
\PPROVED: Miscellancous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a pubiic street?........B}%

- Will there be in charge of the above work & persun competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ../ 88

Msine hedical Center

Benjamin srecking Co.

Signature of owner 1.5
INSPECTION COPY :
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§4) APARTMENT HOUSE Z0r * Cudsy S

_ : APPLICATION FOR PERMIT SEP 1 8%

X SRSR)3) Class of Building or Type of Structure . Tird. G1ASS. o oo e o iy

‘ I : , Portland, Maine, .....August.31,.1953 - Y of Pl S i
i Tv the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE ‘

S The undersigned hereb~ applies for a permit to vrestalinoepaizdemolishiosinikthe following building Saeiwenngfeat V\-a.
= in accordance with the Laws of the State of Moine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porlland, plans and .
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: N

s Location ....2l=26. Bramhall St ; Within Fire Limits? .. w.....28S. Dist. NOmcwemorne
: \Y Owner's ~name and address ...naing. hedical. lenter,.22 Arsenal. Sk Telephone.
Lessee’s name and address ... Telephone......... “
12,00 AS 190580, FuELANG Telerhone
Architect. ... .. e Specifications Plans ..0Q No. of sheets .
Proposed use of building No. families v - . .
Last use ... APATEMENL, HOUSE s s . No. families .3 - S
R Material..... wopd......No. stories ...2%........ Heat Style of roof ..... Roofing "
Other buildings ~ :ume lot - :
e Fistimated COSt § o Fee $..3400. . oo ’
General Description of New Wosk -

e . .

To demolish 23-story frame ldpartment honse 30! x 36'.

Do you Agrze to tightl; and permanently close all sewers or .rains comnecting with public
S or private sewers from this building or structure to be demolished, under the supsrvision
LT ' and to the approval of the Department of fublic Worls of the City of Fortland?  YiS , LR

S m&m&mm:w'm'ﬁ,;. PN
. REGUIREMEN] (§ W ) s

It 4s undersiood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparcius which is lo be taken oul separately by and in B ?_) .: .
the name of the heating conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUBD TO 0Oxford Wrecking Co. ‘

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? - Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... .. s
Is connection to be made to public sever? ... If not, what is proposed for sewage?

.+ Height average grade to top of plate .o Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front e e depth e v e No. Stories .. .solid or filled land?..... .. ccomemmnne€2rth OF TOCK? ..o ccrmermrin
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning Height THICKNESS wsscrrrmsmmsmscsmssses

Kind of roof Rise per f00t oo .. Roof covering

_ N 1 of chimneys . . Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat ... e 111 S——

Y"\\V/ N Framing lunber—Kind Dressed or fall size?

' Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size ‘ R
GAEARES e s e+ SIZ8 s e . CoOlumns under girders, SEZE coomruenmmsrirs o . Max, on centers ....... — i

Studs (outside walls and carrying nartitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
R ¢ Joists and rafters: 1st flues 2nd 3rd (1157 S -
~ On centers: ist floo-.. 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 18t 50T e ecmecmremrce , 2nd..... 3rd FOOF o s -

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? \ 3
K U a Garage
\ No. cars now accommodated on same lot........., 10 be accommodated....... number commercial cars to bc accommodated........
e Will automobile repairing be done other than n inor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...e..c.cmm. -

APPROVED: Miscellancous

. Will worl. require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.......D0.. e

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
1o ] see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? .o.y28.

Bx’ne N?,dic'll Cepter
ord '.'.'eciu.ng O,

¢

: Signglure of owner blY'W'qAﬂ/gf ISP
INSPECTION COPY

® °
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RN J5SUED

MAY 14 1953
ITY of PORTLAND

=

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure Third. Class -

, Portland, Maine, ..l'laywll;,..‘l‘iES.m..,- R
Ta the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo mﬂmﬂgﬂudemafishwmqfoﬂoﬁng building <ROCDRRIRRE
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City ¢f Poitlaad, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
=, . Location e .30 Bramhall. e .. . - seon w Within Fire Lim'ts? Jes. ... Dist. Nou .- sunsens

Owner's name and address . HI8s John.. L. Lennon, .. .. - Telephone.. ow-acuas-ee

\

Lessee's name and address ... Telephone..gmesmeroons
Contractor's name and address Benjamin Building & “recking Co., 12 Farris St. Telephone. .. e

v Architect : Specifications.... . waw Plans ... amm No. of sheets wese
Proposed use of building No. families ..« s
B v Last USe e dwelling house No. families .ot
e Material...¥o0d ...... No. stories 13 ... Heat Style of roof Roofing ...
. Other buildings on same lot . 4
C O L — Fee $.da@euon oo
E Geneta! Des:ription of New Work,

Tc demolish li-story frame dweliing 37"~ 38'.

Do you agree to tightly and permanently close all sewers or drains connecting with public o. .
private sewers from this building or structure to be demolished, under the supervision o
and to the approval of the Department of Public Worka of the City of Portland? 1ES T

1t is understoad that this permil does not include installation of heating apparais awhich is o be iaken out separately by and 3
the name of the healing coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO con ractor

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this WOR 2 e o e o =S MY electrical work involved in this WOrKZ wecesmessmmmeniss
i Is connection to be made to public [ (C y— o ow. XE not, what is proposed for sewage? «.

Height average grade to top Y3 EX CJ—————— Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front. depth No. StOries . e solid or filled land?...ccmn s @ATEH OF TOCK? mersssrmests

Material of foundation

Thickness, tOP .o bottom cellar o L

Material of underpinning e mosmamn HEIERE P SR ¥ 11 (o3 - m——— st ¢
Kind of roof ...

NO. of ChIMNEYS ot Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat B {11

Rise per fOOt mmrmmnmmns Roof covering

Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts ... Sills, .Girt or ledger board? Size

GEATB..o o s o s SUZE g Columus under gicders Size Max, On CENLELD wur s :
¥ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over & feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. s 1nd 3rd I E— S
On 2enters: 18t flOOL . cunrcumamrine 2d 3rd roof

Maximum span: 15t flo0T s _— ) 2nd.... 3rd oy TOOE emrearetiamin e ayn -
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?.. ... height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.......s to be accommodated. ... number commerciai cars to be accommodated..awwn
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed DULAINER vt s

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of aay tree on apuiblic street?. 10w w - i

Will there be ifl charge of the above worls a pessor competent 43
see that the State and City tequirements pert-ining therete arg
observed? oY 88..« AL

¥rse John Lgonon

Signature of owner by
INSPECTION COPY
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